कार्यालय महाप्रबंधक मध्यप्रदेश जल निगम मर्यादित

(म. प्र. शासन का उपक्रम)

परियोजना क्रियान्वयन ईकाई, जबलपुर

रजि. कार्यालयः डी विंग, द्वितीय तल, विन्ध्यांचल भवन, भोपाल

CIN-U41000MP2012SGC028798 e-mail-gmjabalpur.mpjalnigam@mp.gov.in)

(Website: www.mpjalnigam.co.in Tel-0761-2422466 / महा.प्रबं. / म.प्र.ज.नि.मर्या. / परि.क्रि.ई. / 2021

जबलपुर, दिनाक

क्रमाक प्रति .

वन मंडल अधिकारी

वन मंडल उमरिया

विषय :

उमरिया जिले में करनपुरा ग्रामीण समूह जल प्रदाय योजना के अंतर्गत पाईप लाईन बिछाने हेतु 0.841 हैक्टेयर (ऑनलाईन आवेदित 0.992 हैक्टेयर) वनभूमि मध्यप्रदेश जल निगम मर्यादित शहडोल को उपयोग पर देने बावत। प्रकरण क्रमांक (FP/MP/WATER/39770/2019)

- 1. भारत सरकार, पर्यावरण वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, क्षेत्रीय कार्याय भोपाल का पत्र संदर्भ : क्रमांक 6-MPHO24/BHO/264 दिनांक 26.03.2021
 - अपर प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (भू–प्रबंध) म. प्र., भोपाल के पत्र कमांक 2. एफ-5/960/2020/10-11/1200 दिनांक 27.03.2021
 - 3. आपका पत्र क्रमांक मा.चि. / 2021 / 1614 उमरिया दिनांक 17 / 05 / 2021

-000-

विषयांतर्गत लेख है कि आपके संदर्भित पत्र में दिये निर्देशानुसार सैद्धांतिक स्वीकृति पत्र में अधिरोपित विशिष्ट शर्त कमांक 05 एवं 06 के पालन में वैकल्पिक वृक्षारोपण योजना की राशि रू. 35,24,000 / - एवं विशिष्ट शर्त कमांक 07 (ए) के पालन में नेट प्रेजेन्ट वैल्यू की राशि रू. 6,75,323 / -इस प्रकार कुल राशि रू. 42,00,023 / – ऑन लाईन कैम्पा मद में जमा करा दी गयी है। चालान की प्रति अवलोकनार्थ संलग्न है एवं उस पर यू.टी.आर. नंबर दर्ज है।

विशिष्ट शर्त कमांक 7(बी) के पालन में वचन पत्र दो प्रतियों में अवलोकनार्थ संलग्न है।

विशिष्ट शर्त कमांक 8 के पालन में 290 वृक्षों के विदोहन की राशि रू. 11,15,500 / – म. प्र. ट्रेजरी के वेब पोर्टल Cyber Treasury में जमा करा दी गयी है, जिसकी प्रति अवलोकनार्थ संलग्न है।

स्वीकृति में अधिरोपित विशिष्ट शर्त कमांक 1 से 13 तक एवं सामान्य शर्त कमांक 1 से 17 तक, समस्त शर्तों का पालन प्रतिवेदन 2 प्रतियों में अवलोकनार्थ संलग्न है। शर्तों के पालन में साफ्ट कॉपी email पर प्रेषित कर दी गयी है।

अनुरोध है कि कृपया शीघ्र आवश्यक कार्य अनुमति प्रदान करने का कष्ट करें।

महाप्रबंधक म.प्र. जल निगम मर्यादित पी0आई0यू0 जबलपुर

पृ. क्रमांक 877/महा.प्रबं./म.प्र.ज.नि.मर्या./परि.क्रि.ई./2021 जबलपुर, दिनांक 02/06/2021 प्रतिलिपि

 अपर प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (भू–प्रबंध) म. प्र., भोपाल की ओर उनके संदर्भित पत्र के तारतम्य में सूचनार्थ प्रेषित कर निवेदन है कि कृपया working permission जारी करने का कष्ट करें।

danay महाप्रबंधक

म.प्र. जल निगम मर्यादित पी0आई0यू0 जबलपुर

NEFT RTGS CHALLAN

IFSC Code:

Beneficiary Name:

Pay to Account No.

Bank Name &

Address:

2027

BANK COPY

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Union Bank

MADHYA PRADESH JAL

1

NIGAM MARYADIT

6-MPB024/2021-BHO

MADHYA PRADESH

O/o GM, MP Jal Nigam

Maryadit, House No. 20, Ward No. 6, Pandav Nagar, Shahdol Shahdol

MADHYA PRADESH CAMPA

UBIN0903710

150765339770541

Valid only for this challan amount.

Union Bank Of India

Delhi -110003

As Ghallan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Lodhi Complex Branch.

Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New

Jabalpur (M.P.)

SHAHDOL 5339770541

4200023/-

Amount in Words (Forty-Two Lakh and Twenty-Three Rupees

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following

	ENCY COPY	
यूनियन बैंक (यूनियन बैंक भाष प्रोरम अन्य
Andhra	Corporation	* U Andhr
NEFT / RTGS CH Date 31-05-2021	ALLAN for CAMPA Funds	NEFT / RTGS Date : 31-05-2021
Agency Name.	MADHYA PRADESH JAL NIGAM MARYADIT SHAHDOL	Agency Name.
Application No.	5339770541	Application No.
MoEF/SG File No.	6-MPB024/2021-BHO	MoEF/SG File No
Location.	MADHYA PRADESH	Location.
Address	O/o GM, MP Jal Nigam Maryadit, House No. 20, Ward No. 6, Pandav Nagar, ShahdolShahdol	Address:
Amount(in Rs)	4200023/-	Amount(in Rs)
	ty-Two Lakh and Twenty-Three Rupees	Amount in Words Only
NEET/RTGS to	be made as per following	NEFT/RTGS details;

Beneficiary Name:	MADHYA PRADESH CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0903710
Pay to Account No.	150765339770541 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

payment to CAMPA b

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

Note After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date to Email: cb0371@unionbankofindia.com

Rindly Pay though NEFT Vide Cheque NO. "995013" dasted 3105 2001 for above mediand details under "Campa Flead". UTR NO. _ SBINR 52021060126717008 General Manager CRONR520-21060126717008 M.P. Jal Nigam Maryadit Project Implementation Unit

0.5e. .e

1 8		
-	N. S.	387
	20 40.15	
	1 4 M	

Department of Finance, Government of Madhya Pradesh

	. 040610	
	MPT040601062021000017	Cyber Receipt No. (CRN)
	: CKQ5362773	Bank Reference No(BRN)
	Challan Identification No(CIN) : SBIN000615904060106202147056	Challan Identification No(CIN)
		Amount: 1115500
Amount in words : Eleven Lakh Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Only.	: 01/06/2021 17:13:07	Date and time of Transaction
		Bank Scroll No.: 47056
Bank Scroll Date : 01062021		
	dia	Name of Bank : State Bank Of India
From Date: 01/06/2021 To Date: 30/06/2021 District Name : UMARIA	000229	Head of A/c details : 0406018000229
Concorn Period		Vo. : null
Acknowledgement Receipt for Online Tax Payment to M.P.State Government Acknowledgement Receipt for Online Tax Payment to M.P.State Government Acknowledgement Receipt for Online Tax Payment to M.P.State Government Acknowledgement Receipt for Online Tax Payment to M.P.State Government Acknowledgement Receipt for Online Tax Payment to M.P.State Government Acknowledgement Receipt for Online Tax Payment to M.P.State Government Acknowledgement Receipt for Online Tax Payment to M.P.State Government Address : FP/MP/WATER/39770/2019 0.841 Madhya Pradesh	Acknowledgement Receipt for Online Acknowledgement Receipt for Online	Acknowle Acknowle
		0

Treasury Challan number : 040610

Note: Challan search facility is available at www. mptreasury.org

+ +

Compliance to the conditions imposed by the Forest department

Specific Condition :

.No.	Conditions	Compliance
1	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.	Agreed
11222	Forest land shall be handed over to the user agency only after required non- forest land for the project is handed over by the user agency.	NA
3	Compensatory Afforstation :	
	(a) Compensatory Afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 5.00 ha de-graded forest land at Survey No. PF-67, Gram Panchayat- Dhatura, Tehsil-Chandiya, District- Umariya, Madhya Pradesh at the cost of the User Agency . As far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species shall be planted and monoculture of any species may be avoided.	department
	(b) Total No. of sapling to be planted shall be not less 2900 nos. (290 x 10) in CA land. The composition of saplings (number of species-wise) to be planted in the CA land shall be as per National Forest Policy and as per CA scheme submitted vide APCCF/(LM). Govt. of MP letter No. F-5 960/2020/10-11/513 dated 03.02.2021 and record shall be kept.	department
	(c) The standard size sapling (minimum heigh & minimum collar girth and maximum sturdiness quotient species wise) as approved by the State Govt. and as per specification in CA scheme submitted by APCCF(LM), Govt. of MP letter No. F-5/960/2020/10-11/513 dated 03.02.2021 shall be planted in the selected CA land.	department
	(d) The height and collar girth (speices wise) shall be measured & recorded at the time of plantation and in November of plantation year. Further, data of height, collar and girth and survival percentage (species wise) twice a year (April & November month) shall be recorded & records shall be maintained.	department
	(e) All the live stumps and pollards having girth at ground level \leq 90 cm and having coppicing properties in this CA area shall be dressed from the ground level and girth-wise record shall be kept.	
	(f) The CA plantation shall be taken place before end of 2022 monsoon.	Related to forest department
4	The KML files of diverted drea and CA area shall be uploaded on the e- Green watch portal with all requisite details prior to Stage-II approval.	Related to forest department
5	The cost of compensatory afforestation at the prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme and the cost of survey, demarcation and erection of permanent pillars if required on the CA land shall be deposited in advance with the Forest Department by the project authority The CA will be maintained for 10 years. The scheme may include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for works scheduled for subsquent yeras.	
6	The user agencey shall deposit Rs. 35,24,700/- for CA in CAMPA fund, New Delhi.	Deposited
7	Net Present Value (NPV) :	A 1

Jaray

	 (a) The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value (NPV) for th 0.841 ha forest area to be diverted under this proposal from the Use Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dates 30.10.2002, 01.08.2003, 28.03.2008, 24.04.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA No 566 in WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as per the guideline issued by the Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998/FC (Pt. II) dated 18.09.2009, as well as letter No. 5-2/2006/FC dated 03/10/2006, 5-3/2007/F-C dated 05/02/2009 and chapter 3 of handbook 2019 of F(CA) A, 1980, & FC Rules 2003 in this regard. 	r d y
	(b) Additional amount of the NPV of the direrted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnished an undertaking to this office.	
8	User agencey restrict the felling of tress up to 290 or minimum numbers in the diverted forest land and the trees shall be felled under the strict supervison of the State Forest Depertment and the cost of felling of trees shall be deposited by the user agency with the State Forest Department.	Agreed. Cost of felling tree deposited.
9	The proposed diversion area is falling in eco-sensitive zone of Bandhavgarh Tiger Reserve. Thus, CWLW comments shall be submitted prior to working permission.	-
10	The FRA certificate for proposed forest land shall be submitted before issuance of Stage-II approval	Attached
11	All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/deposited to CAMPA fund only through eportal.	Agreed
12	The User agencey shall be eligible for the work permission of one year as the Para 11.2 of FCA Handbook , 2019 and copy of the working permission shall be submitted to this office.	Agreed
13	The State Govt. shall obtain the Stage-II approval in case of User Agency eligible for the working permission of one year as per the Para 11.2 of FCA Handbook , 2019. if the Stage-II approval is not obtained before the end of working permission, then the Stage shall stop the work and action shall be initiated uder Para 1.21 (ii) of FCA, Handbook, 2019.	Agreed
ene	ral Condition :	
1	User Agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as per the provision of the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986, if applicable.	NA
2	The pipe line shall be laid down 1.5 meter below the ground and after lying down of pipe line the ground will be leveled.	Agreed
3	The trees with bird nest, reptiles and habitat of wildlife was observed then such trees shall be treated with special care for relocation in the forest land by forest department at the cost of user agency.	Agreed
'	The user agency shall provide suitable under/over pass in Protected Area.Forest Area as per recommendations of CWLW/NBWL/FCA/REC, if applicable.	Agreed, if applicable

5	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior aporoval of Central Government.	Agreed
6	No labour camp shall estiblished on the forest land.	Agreed
7	Sufficient firewood, preferabley the alternate, fuel, shall be provided by the user agency to the labourer aftert purchasing the same from the State Forest Department or the Forest Development Corporation or any other legal source of alternate fuel.	Agreed
8	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the directions of the concerned Divisional Forest Officer.	Agreed
9	No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work.	Agreed
10	The period of diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the user agency or the project life, whichever is less.	Agreed
11	The forest land shall not be use for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal.	Agreed
12	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Government of India.	Agreed
13	The State Government and user agency shall comply the provision of the all Acts, Rules, Regulations, Guideline, NGT order & Hon'ble Court Order (s) pertaining to this project if any, for the time being in force, as applicable to the project.	Agreed
14	All the conditions of Stage Forest Department/Local Forest rules shall applicable in this project.	Agreed
15	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action would be taken as per Para 1.21 of Handbook of F(C) 1980 & FC Rules 2003 published in 2019.	Agreed
16	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment , Forest and Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forest & wildlife.	Agreed
17	The complete compliance report in letter format from State Govt. shall be uploaded on e-portal (http://parivesh.nic.in/)	Agreed
	I do, hereby ndertake to cpmly with the aforesaid conditions	Achert

I do, hereby ndertake to cpmly with the aforesaid conditions

General Manager

M.P. Jal Nigam Maryadit P.I.U., Jabalpur

Office of the General Manager Madhya Pradesh Jal Nigam Maryadit

Project Implementation Unit, Jabalpur

Regd. & Corp. Office: "D" Wing 2nd Floor, Vindhyachal Bhawan, Bhopal-462004 (Website: www.mpjalnigam.co.in Tel-0761-2422466

CIN-U41000MP2012SGC028798 E-mail-gmjabalpur.mpjalnigam@mp.gov.in)

Undertaking

I, Sanjay Wadhwa, General Manager, M.P. Jal Nigam Maryadit, PIU, Jabalpur do hereby undertake that the "Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State government from the user agency".

dayay

General Manager M.P. Jal Nigam Maryadit P.I.U. Jabalpur